PRESS RELEASE



Prague, 21st May 2024

VIG Re CFO Ivana Jurčíková recognized as a significant person in the Czech finance sector by #FinŽeny Project

VIG Re, Vienna Insurance Group's reinsurance company, is proud to announce that Ivana Jurčíková, its Chief Financial Officer, has been added to Hall of Fame of "the most influential women in the Czech financial sector" by #FinŽeny Project (Czech for Women in Finance).

The #FinŽeny Project celebrates and connects the most prominent women in Czech finance, acknowledging their significant contributions to the industry. The <u>#FinŽeny Project's Hall of Fame</u>, a unique distinction honouring exceptional women who are shaping the Czech financial landscape.

"I am very honoured to be included in the #FinŽeny Project's Hall of Fame," said Ms. Jurčíková. " I am proud to represent the many talented women who contribute to the success of our company and the wider financial sector. The financial sector, including reinsurance business, offers many opportunities for women, and I hope that my inclusion in the Hall of Fame will inspire others to pursue careers in finance."

The #FinŽeny Project unveiled the third edition of its Hall of Fame this year, recognizing 24 outstanding women across various financial disciplines. Ms. Jurčíková joins the ranks of 80 other influential women previously honoured by the project.

.....

About VIG Re

VIG Re is the reinsurance company of Vienna Insurance Group, headquartered in Prague with branch offices in Paris, and in Munich. The Company was established in 2008 and has been assigned an "A+" FSR rating from Standard & Poor's with a stable outlook since 2009. The Company manages the outward reinsurance programs of VIG Group and has been continuously expanding the Property & Casualty and Life & Health reinsurance business assumed from Third-Party, servicing in 2023 more than 600 insurance companies in about 60 countries.

For more enquiries, please contact:

VIG RE zajišťovna, a.s.

Martina Lambert

Communication and Marketing Officer

m.lambert@vig-re.com, tel.: 00420 602 333 682

This press release can also be found at http://www.vig-re.com